OP \$40.00 4988939

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM622440

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lanco Trademark LLC		01/19/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A & H Sportswear Co., Inc.	
Street Address:	110 Commerce Way	
City:	Stockertown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18083	
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4988939	MIRACLE MATTE JERSEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2157359305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2157359302

Email: trademarks@thebellesgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Peller London

Address Line 1: 1800 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1010

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AH-TM-CAN12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Peller London
SIGNATURE:	/lisapellerlondon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of MIRACLE MATTE JERSEY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0569 ASSIGNMENT

Lanco Trademark LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address at 469 7th

Avenue, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor"), owns the trademark MIRACLE MATTE

JERSEY ("the Trademark") and the corresponding U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4988939

for that mark ("the Registration").

A & H Sportswear Co., Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation with an address at 110

Commerce Way, Stockertown, Pennsylvania 18083 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the

Registration together with all common-law rights relating to and arising from Assignor's use of

the Trademark.

In consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the

sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee

all its right, title, and interest in and to the Registration and all common-law rights relating to and

arising from all use of the Trademark in any form, together with the goodwill associated with the

Trademark and the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations,

LANCO TRADEMARK LLC

_

Title:

Date

<u>CEO</u>

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007219 FRAME: 0570